San Fernando Police Department
Press Release Report
From:  To:  10/19/2022 00:00 10/25/2022 23:59Jurisdiction:  SFPD TO REPORT SUSPICIOUS ACTIITY, CALL SAN FERNANDO POLICE AT (818) 898-1267
The San Fernando Police Department Blotter provides residents with information on activity that has
occurred in the community. The Blotter data is accumulated from requests for service from the
community and officer initiated activity. Sometimes that true nature of the incident differs from what is
initially reported. No assumption of criminal guilt or affiliation should be drawn from the content of the
information provided.
1300 BLOCK PICO ST10/19/2022 12:36 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED FOUR SUBJECTS FIGHTING IN THE STREET. DETAINED- ALVARADOGARCIA MARIA F H 23 YRS. CHARGE 647(F)
PC AND ALVARADOGARCIA OLGA F H 33 YRS. CHARGE- 647(F) PC. DETENTION ONLY.
900 BLOCK SEVENTH ST10/19/2022 5:19 AM A487(A) PC
RP REPORTED UNKNOWN PERSONS ATTEMPTED TO STEAL THE CATALYTIC CONVERTOR FROM HIS VEHICLE. REPORT
COMPLETED.
1800 BLOCK FIRST ST10/19/2022 6:29 AM 459 PC
AUDIBLE ALARM.GROUND LEVEL SECURED.
600 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/19/2022 7:00 AM 459 PC
SECURE GROUND LEVEL.
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/19/2022 7:02 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
BIKE PATH/N MACLAY AVE10/19/2022 9:58 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
500BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/19/2022 10:11 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
BIKE PATH10/19/2022 10:16 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
1400 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/19/2022 10:29 AM PARKING
VEHICLES IMPOUNDED '10 MNNI CPR BLK 2DR . '99 PONT FBD GRY 2DR LIC:5BGX748.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/19/2022 11:17 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
1600 BLOCK CELIS ST10/19/2022 11:23 AM FIRE

EXTRA PATROL. CRM COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK LUCAS ST10/19/2022 11:17 PM CRM
EXTRA PATROL REQUEST. CRM COMPLETED.
BIKE PATH/N MACLAY AVE10/19/2022 11:23 PM CRM
BIKE PATH. CRM COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/19/2022 11:23 PM CRM
EXTRA PATROL REQUEST. CRM COMPLETED.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/19/2022 11:31 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRICT. CRM COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/19/2022 11:52 PM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK. CRM COMPLETED.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/20/2022 12:06 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRICT. CRM COMPLETED.
1000 BLOCK WOODWORTH ST10/20/2022 12:15 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC AT THE LOCATION. PARTIES ADVISED.
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/20/2022 12:20 AM CRM
RECREATION PARK. CRM COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/20/2022 12:24 AM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK. CRM COMPLETED.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/20/2022 12:28 AM CRM

EXTRA PATROL REQUEST. CRM COMPLETED.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of3
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL10/20/2022 1:14 AM CRM
BUSINESS CHECKS. CRM COMPLETED.
PACOIMA WASH/FOURTH ST10/20/2022 1:15 AM CRM
PACOIMA WASH. CRM COMPLETED.
600 BLOCK EIGHTH ST10/20/2022 1:26 AM CRM
TARGET WAREHOUSE. ABANDONED VEHICLE LOCATED TO THE REAR OF THE BUSINESS. REQUESTED CSO RESPOND IN THE
MORNING HOURS.
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/20/2022 2:12 AM CRM
RECREATION PARK. CRM COMPLETED.
BIKE PATH/N MACLAY AVE10/20/2022 8:44 AM CRM
MISSION CITY TRAIL/BIKE PATH:  COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/20/2022 9:04 AM CRM
HERITAGE PARK:  COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/20/2022 9:12 AM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK:  COMPLETED.
700 BLOCK CORONEL ST10/20/2022 9:23 AM 487 PC

© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
RP REQUESTED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING A TRAFFIC COLLISION.  PARTIES EXCHANGED INFORMATION.
ADVISED.
100 BLOCK  MACNEIL ST10/20/2022 1:55 PM PARKING
SECOND INFOR REPORTS OF A VEHICLE PARKED IN A CITY EMPLOYEE SPACE. VEHICLE CITED
200 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/20/2022 1:59 PM 243.4 PC SEXUAL BATTERY
RP REPORTED SHE WAS THE VICTIM OF A SEXUAL BATTERY OUTSIDE HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT. REPORT TAKEN
SUSPECT M/H 40 YRS MISSING SEVERAL TEETH GRY T SHIRT BLK PANTS
800 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/20/2022 2:20 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A MALE TRANSIENT BOTHERING CUSTOMERS AND THE EMPLOYEES. SUBJECT WAS CONTACTED AND
ADVISED
1600 BLOCK CELIS ST10/20/2022 2:23 PM IMPOUND
RP REPORTED AN ABANDONED VEHICLE. STORED 08 FORD FOCUS 4D GRY  FOR EXPIRED REG
700 BLOCK WOODWORTH ST10/20/2022 2:28 PM CRM
OMELVENY ELEMENTARY CRM COMPLETED
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/20/2022 2:59 PM 415 PC
DOLLAR TREE:  RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT WAS CAUSING A DISTURBANCE INSIDE THE STORE.  ONE CONTACTED AND
SENT ON HIS WAY.
500 BLOCK JACKMAN AVE10/20/2022 4:32 PM PARKING
RP REPORTED A POSSIBLE ABANDONED VEHICLE.  VEHICLE WAS MARKED.

RP REPORTED A VEHICLE WAS PARKED OVERNIGHT IN A PRIVATE LOT.  GONE UPON ARRIVAL.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/21/2022 8:44 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRICT:  COMPLETED.
BIKE PATH/N MACLAY AVE10/21/2022 8:44 AM CRM
MISSION CITY TRAIL/BIKE PATH:  COMPLETED.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of6
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
100 BLOCK  N HUNTINGTON ST10/21/2022 8:50 AM CRM
LAYNE PARK:  COMPLETED.
1900 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/21/2022 9:38 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
MCDONALDS:  RP REPORTED A TWO VEHICLE TRAFFIC COLLISION.  REPORT TAKEN.
12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL10/21/2022 9:39 AM PARKING
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT LIVING OUT OF A VEHICLE WAS REFUSING TO LEAVE THE PROPERTY.  ONE CONTACTED
AND ADVISED.  WILL MOVE VEHICLE AS SOON AS HE IS ABLE TO START IT.
100 BLOCK HARPS ST10/21/2022 10:30 AM 530.5 PC IDENTITY THEFT
RP REPORTED UNKNOWN PERSON USED HIS PERSONAL INFORMATION TO OBTAIN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AND IS
NOW BEING BILLED.  REPORT TAKEN.
800 BLOCK NEWTON ST10/21/2022 10:49 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE. OFFICERS ASSISTED PEACE WAS KEPT CHILDREN LEFT WITH THE FATHER
500 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/21/2022 10:55 AM MEDICAL
RP REPORTED AN ELDERLY MALE HAD FAINTED. OFFICER ASSISTED LAFD TRANSPORTED TO A LOCAL HOSPITAL
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/21/2022 10:57 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRICT:  COMPLETED.
1100 BLOCK KEWEN ST10/21/2022 1:51 PM ARREST
RP REPORTED A MALE TENANT WAS TRYING TO STAB HER WITH A KNIFE. OFFICERS ARRESTED SANTOS LIEVANOBONILLA
M/H 42 YRS CHARGE 245(A)PC

300 BLOCK S MACLAY AVE10/21/2022 6:36 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A FEMALE SUBJECT CAUSING A DISTURBANCE. UNABLE TO LOCATE. GONE ON ARRIVAL.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of7
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
BIKE PATH/ORANGE GROVE AVE10/21/2022 6:57 PM CRM
BIKE PATH; CRM COMPLETE
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/21/2022 8:58 PM 415 PC
LAS PALMAS PARK. RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT CAUSING A DISTURBANCE. PARTIES ADVISED
500 BLOCK FIRST ST10/21/2022 9:17 PM CODE 30
PUBLIC WORKS. CRM COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/21/2022 10:29 PM PARK DETAIL
HERITAGE PARK. PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
N BRAND BL/THIRD ST10/21/2022 10:38 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION
OFFICER LOCATED A NON-INJURY TRAFFIC COLLISION. PARTIES EXCHANGED INFORMATION. PARTIES ADVISED.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/21/2022 10:45 PM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK. PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
HUBBARD ST/HERRICK AVE10/21/2022 11:45 PM TRAFFIC STOP
ARRESTED: ARRIAGAGARCIA JORGE M/H 33 YRS. CHG:11377 HS/11364 HS. STORED:  07 BMW 530I 4D . 22651(H)(1)VC:
DRIVER ARRESTED

HUBBARD ST/GLENOAKS BL10/22/2022 2:04 AM TRAFFIC STOP
CITED NATALIE DELEON F/H 21 YRS. CHG: 381(B) PC
400 BLOCK FERMOORE ST10/22/2022 3:08 AM 487 PC
RP REPORTED A THEFT OF CATALYTIC CONVERTER FROM HIS VEHICLE. 2 UNK SUSPECTS FLED SB FERMOORE IN A YEL TAXI
CAB. REPORT COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/22/2022 7:29 AM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK:  COMPLETED.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of8
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
300 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL10/22/2022 8:18 AM 415 PC
JACK IN THE BOX:  RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT CAUSING A DISTURBANCE AT THE DRIVE-THRU WINDOW.  UNABLE TO
LOCATE.  GONE ON ARRIVAL.
1000 BLOCK GRISWOLD AVE10/22/2022 9:09 AM CRM
RESIDENTIAL CHECK:  COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK PARK AVE10/22/2022 10:13 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK:  COMPLETED.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/22/2022 11:25 AM CRM
MALL DISTRICT CRM COMPLETED
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/22/2022 11:30 AM CRM
HERITAGE PARK:  COMPLETED.
EIGHTH ST/AVIATION PL10/22/2022 1:03 PM CRM
PACOIMA WASH
1000 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/22/2022 2:24 PM 211 PC
PUEBLO SALUD. SECURE GROUND LEVEL
CHATSWORTH DR/CELIS ST10/22/2022 3:57 PM 20002(A) VC
RP REPORTED A VEHICLE STRUCK HIS PARKED VEHICLE AND FLED.  RP WAS ADVISED AND PROVIDED WITH AN INCIDENT
NUMBER.
TRUMAN ST/S WORKMAN ST10/22/2022 5:21 PM 20002(A) VC
RP REPORTED A VEHICLE STRUCK A PARKED VEHICLE AND THE DRIVER FLED FROM SCENE ON FOOT.  SUSPECT
VEHICLE WAS A STOLEN TAKEN OUT OF LAPD/MISSION DIVISION ON 10-21-22: ' 15 JEEP CHEROKEE SUV GRY  VEH
DAMAGED/NOT STRIPPED; TWO PLTS ON VEH; NO ONE IN CUSTODY:  REPORT TAKEN.
S MEYER ST/SAN FERNANDO RD10/22/2022 5:22 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A VEHICLE VS PEDESTRIAN INJURY COLLISION.  REPORT TAKEN.
600 BLOCK AN FERNANDO RD10/22/2022 8:04 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A TRAFFIC COLLISION WITH A BICYCLIST INVOLVED. NO INJURIES. PARTIES EXCHANGED INFORMATION.
1900 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/22/2022 8:56 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION

© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
100 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/23/2022 9:14 AM 927
VEHICLE LOITERING IN FRONT OF LOCATION WITH SUBJECT POSSIBLY SLEEPING.PARTY ADVISED.
200 BLOCK HEWITT ST10/23/2022 9:26 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/23/2022 9:28 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/23/2022 9:34 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
200 BLOCK  PARK AVE10/23/2022 9:47 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
FOURTH ST /WASH10/23/2022 9:49 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
1000 BLOCK GRISWOLD AVE10/23/2022 9:56 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
300 BLOCK JESSIE ST10/23/2022 10:36 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED FEMALE SUBJECT LOITERING IN FRONT OF APARTMENT COMPLEX.PARTY ADVISED.
BIKE PATH/N MACLAY AVE10/23/2022 10:41 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/23/2022 11:06 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE
600 BLOCK HAGAR ST10/23/2022 12:29 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED MALE SUBJECT LOITERING IN FRONT OF CHURCH. PARTY ADVISED.
500 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/23/2022 12:40 PM 496 PC RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY
RP REPORTED HE LOCATED HIS STOLEN PROPERTY AT THE SAN FERNANDO SWAP MEET REPORT TAKEN.
600 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL10/23/2022 1:01 PM 594 PC VANDALISM
RP REPORTED GRAFFITI ON THE FRONT OF THE BUISNESS. REPORT TAKEN.
500 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/23/2022 1:55 PM 496 PC RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY
RP REPORTED HE LOCATED HIS STOLEN ITEMS BEING SOLD AT BOOTH. REPORT TAKEN.
900 BLOCK GRISWOLD AVE10/23/2022 2:03 PM UNKNOWN TROUBLE
911 HANG UP.CALL UNFOUNDED
500 BLOCK ORANGE GROVE AVE10/23/2022 2:12 PM 415 PC
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of11
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
LOUD MUSIC AT THE LOC.PARTY ADVISED.
500 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/23/2022 2:36 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED MALE SUBJECT PHYISCALLY PUSHED RP AFTER VERBAL DISPUTE. SUBJECT ESCORTED OFF PROPERTY.
PARTIES ADVISED.
900 BLOCK  SAN FERNANDO RD10/23/2022 2:43 PM 415 PC
JUVENILES USING PELATE GUNS IN THE AREA.GONE ON ARRIVAL.UNABLE TO LOCATE.
100 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/23/2022 4:59 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED TWO MALE SUBJECT MAKING CRIMINAL THREATS TO FIGHT RP OUTSIDE RESTURANT. UNABLE TO LOCATE.
GONE ON ARRIVAL.
800 BLOCK S WORKMAN ST10/23/2022 10:08 PM 459 PC
GAME STOP: SECURE GROUND LEVEL
700 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/23/2022 10:29 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A TRANSIENT CAUSING A DISTURBANCE AT THE LOCATION. PARTY ADVISED.
1900 BLOCK SEVENTH ST10/23/2022 10:36 PM OVERDOSE
LAFD REQUESTED ASSISTANCE WITH AN OVERDOSE. OFFICERS ASSISTED. LAFD TO HANDLE.
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/23/2022 10:39 PM CRM
R&R AUTO PERFORMANCE. CHECK COMPLETE.
2000 BLOCK  FOURTH ST10/23/2022 11:28 PM PARK DETAIL
RUDY ORTEGA PARK.LOCKED AND SECURED.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/23/2022 11:51 PM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK. PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
ASTORIA ST/PHILLIPPI ST10/24/2022 12:26 AM TRAFFIC STOP
CITED- CHAVEZ EDUARDO M H 23 YRS. CHARGE-12500(A) CVC.
1000 BLOCK GRISWOLD AVE10/24/2022 2:03 AM CRM
EXTRA PATROL REQUEST. CRM COMPLETED.
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/24/2022 2:53 AM CRM
RECREATION PARK. CRM COMPLETED.
FOURTH ST/PACOIMA WASH10/24/2022 2:57 AM CRM

CHECK COMPLETE.
1000 BLOCK WOODWORTH ST10/24/2022 8:12 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
1100 BLOCK MOTT ST10/24/2022 8:13 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
1200 BLOCK OMELVENY AVE10/24/2022 8:15 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/24/2022 8:16 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
700 BLOCK S WORKMAN ST10/24/2022 8:16 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/24/2022 8:21 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
BIKE PATH10/24/2022 8:28 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/24/2022 8:57 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of13
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com

ADVISED
700 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/24/2022 9:21 PM 927
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT SITTING IN FRONT OF THELOCATION LIGHTING CUPS ON FIRE. SUBJECT GONE ON ARRIVAL.
1800 BLOCK FIRST ST10/24/2022 10:52 PM 459 PC
OCTAVIO TILES. SECURE GROUND LEVEL
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/24/2022 10:57 PM PARK DETAIL
RUDY ORTEGA PARK. PARK SECURED
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/24/2022 11:01 PM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK. LOCKED AND SECURED.
1800 BLOCK FIRST ST10/24/2022 11:03 PM 459 PC
OCTAVIOS TILE. SECURE GROUND LEVEL.
12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL10/24/2022 11:44 PM 927
RP REPORTED A WOMAN HANDED HER A PAPER WITH A NOTE ON IT AND WALKED AWAY. PARTIES ADVISED.
1400 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/25/2022 12:08 AM CRM
BUSINESS CRM COMPLETED
200 BLOCK  PARK AVE10/25/2022 12:25 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK. CRM COMPLETED
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/25/2022 12:27 AM CRM
BUSINESS CHECKS. CRM COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK FIRST ST10/25/2022 12:27 AM CRM

1200 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/25/2022 3:55 AM 415 PC
IHOP. TRANSIENT RETURNED AND IS REFUSING TO LEAVE. PARTIES ADVISED.
500 BLOCK FIRST ST10/25/2022 5:33 AM CODE 30
PUBLIC WORKS YARD.ACCIDENTAL BY CREW
300 BLOCK S MACLAY AVE10/25/2022 6:59 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED FEMALE SUBECT BLOCKING DOOR WAY REFUSING TO LEAVE. PARTY ADVISED
400 BLOCK PARK AVE10/25/2022 9:15 AM PARKING
PARKING COMPLAINT.GONE ON ARRIVAL
1900 BLOCK FIRST ST10/25/2022 9:44 AM PARKING
RP REPORTED VEH PARKED IN GRN ZONE. CITATION ISSUED.
SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL/GRIFFITH ST10/25/2022 9:45 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A TWO VEHICLE TRAFFIC COLLISION WITH ONE VEHICLE THROUGH A FENCE. CITATION ISSUED. REPORT
TAKEN.
700 BLOCK PICO ST10/25/2022 9:58 AM 415 PC
RP REQUESTED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING VERBAL DISPUTE WITH ADULT DAUGHTER.PARTY ADVISED.
1200 BLOCK KNOX ST10/25/2022 10:14 AM 594 PC VANDALISM
RP REPORTED HOME WAS EGGED. PARTY ADVISED.
700 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/25/2022 10:29 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED FEMALE SUBJECT REFUSING TO COME OUT OF BATHROOM. REPORT TAKEN.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location